Lit+le Wiss Lindon Parents Iuformation Sheet

welcome to the Little WMiss Lindon Program. We are happy that you have decided to be a part of this wonderful year of
service! We know vou will have a great experievce. Here are a few things you will need to know and mnderstand +o +ry ont
for Little Wiss Lindow.

Entry fee is $30.00 and wust accompany the return of your application. Deadlive for the application is Friday, Jannary
16™ 202.6. Please return application +o the Lindon Commumity Center located at 25 N. Wain St. We fill up fast-and can
only take 2.0 applicants. Tt is on a first come first served basis. Once vou return your application and pay your fee you will
receive our Orientation Tea invite. You cav also find the application at www.livdowrecreation.org

There will be a mandatory Orientation Tea for all contestants and a responsible adult, at Lindon Commumity Center o
Saturday, Jannary 24" from 10:00 am mntil 12:00 noow. The girls will have their pictures taken for the judge’s packets,
choose their contestant vumbers and receive instructions regarding the pageant and workshops and events throughout
the year.

There will also be 3 mandatory workshops. These will be held on Friday, Jannary 20™ Friday, February 6™ and Friday,
February 20" from 4 +o 7 pim and you will learn wore about these workshops at the tea.

Please decide o vour +alewt as quickly as possible. There will be NO DPUPLTCATIONS of songs. Talewt time is 1 minute
30 seconds and this is strictly enforced. No live accompanist can be used.

Each contestavnt is required to do a service project. Tt does vot need to be hunael T+ should be something that would be
meaningful to the contestant. The contestant will need o make a poster (24x36) of her service project to display for
the judges o view, so take lots of picturest Our group service project will be Saturday February 79,

The pageant will be held on Saturday, February 28" 2026 in the Oak Canyon Juvior High School anditorium. Tt will
begin at G pm. There is a mandatory dress relearsal at Oak Canyon Juwior High on Friday, February 23" 2026,
starting at 2:45 pm sharp.

Guidelines:
1. All contestants must be residents of Lindon City, Pleasant Grove, Orem or attend a Lindon school,
2. Contestants must be in 5™, ¢, or 7 grade the vear the pageant is held.

2. Parents are expected to work closely with the Pageant Director and city by volunteering and working with the
Rovalty and other parents. Parents or guardians of Royalty members are responsivle to build the float avd be on the
pageant committee for the next vear. Parents of the Little WMiss Lindon Royalty must pass a background check in
order to participate avd volunteer. Tf any parent canvot pass a backgrownd check, a responsible adult must be
recommended +o fulfill the parent’s duties.

4. All members of the Little Wiss Lindon Rovalty MUST be willing to represent the city in the following parades:

o Cedar Hills- Saturday Juie G, 2026 (wmorving)

e Orem City Summer Fest- Saturday June &, 2026 (evening)
e Springville Art City Days- Saturday June 12, 2026

o Strawberry Days-Saturday June 2.0, 2026

e Provo Freedom Festival- Saturday July 4, 2026

o Spavish Fork Fiesta Days- Friday July 24, 2026

e Lindon Days- July 27 - August 1, 2026

5. All members of the royalty will be required +o participate i all parades, service dates and Lindow Days activities.

Please feel free o contact Traci Stove DD1.427.2304 with any duestions you may have.



Li++le WMiss Lindon 2026
Application & Iuformation
We can only accept the first 20 applications

Purpose: To create a positive self-esteem building program for the young women of Lindon. The young ladies
chosen to represent Lindon City will be positive role models for all young girls in our community by developivg
their talents, friendships, commuvication skills, and by giving service +o our commumity.

To Be Filled Out By Contestant

Nawe: Birthday:

Address:

Parewts Names:

Parents Phone Nuwmber: Parents Email:

Brothers and Sisters Names:

Sehool Attending: Grade:

Favorite School Subjects & Activities:

Special Awards or Recogwition:

Hobbies & Other Things T Like To Do:

Hair Color: Eye Color: Favorite Color:

Favorite Food:

What is Your Service Project?

why Did Mou Choose Your Service Project?

Talent T Will Be Performing;

Title of My Talewt:

why T want to be Little Wiss Lindon:

Anythivg else you would like to share with us about yourself:

Please fill ont +his application neatly. This is 1he 15 impression the judges will have of von!



1. Saturday February 7
2. Monday March 2

3. Monday March 2

4. Monday March 23

5. Saturday March 28

6. Friday April 24

7. Monday May 18

8. Monday May 25

9. Wednesday June 3

10. Saturday June 6 am
11. Saturday June 6 pm
12. Friday June 12

13. Saturday June 13

14. Saturday June 20

15. Saturday July 4

16. Friday July 17

17. Friday July 24

18. July 27— August 1
19. Wednesday August 5
20. Friday August 14
21. Sept— Mon./Fri.

22. Friday October 3
23. Friday October 30
24. Saturday November 21
25. Monday December 7
26. Monday December 7
27. Friday December 18
28. Monday January 4
29. Saturday January 23
30. Friday Jan.29 Feb.5, 18

31. Fri. Feb. 26, Sat. Feb. 27

A year of Service

Valentines Dance (contestants service project)
City Council

LML 2026 Meeting @ Kneaders
Stuff Eggs

Easter Egg Hunt

Arbor Day Celebration

Plant Flowers

Memorial Program

Summer Bash

Cedar Hills Parade AM

Orem Parade PM

Movie in the Park

Springville Parade

P.G. Parade

Provo Parade

Movie in the Park

Spanish Fork Parade

Lindon Days

Coach Party (free Swim for day for LML families)

Movie in the Park
School Carnivals
Spooky Movie in the park
Spooktacular
Turkey Trott
Decorate Vets Hall
Tree Lighting
Senior Brunch
Clean Vets Hall
Orientation Tea
2027 Workshops

2027 LML Pageant






